
 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

April, 2019

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP

Albany 5,272 0 0 3,352 0 1,480 0 0

Allegany 708 0 0 0 148 411 0 0

Broome 3,049 0 0 137 0 824 1,977 0

Cattaraugus 1,456 0 0 0 272 846 0 0

Cayuga 1,796 0 0 0 0 1,090 567 0

Chautauqua 2,158 0 0 0 200 1,822 0 0

Chemung 1,091 0 0 0 0 736 272 0

Chenango 1,088 0 0 24 0 636 367 0

Clinton 1,608 0 0 7 0 1,181 375 0

Columbia 1,400 0 0 637 0 687 0 0

Cortland 1,030 0 0 0 0 766 241 0

Delaware 708 0 0 59 0 499 150 0

Dutchess 5,767 0 0 115 0 3,022 0 0

Erie 13,401 0 0 0 2,047 4,159 153 0

Essex 844 0 0 26 0 557 244 0

Franklin 790 0 0 6 0 519 265 0

Fulton 1,452 0 0 227 0 1,172 47 0

Genesee 1,241 0 0 0 82 735 0 0

Greene 991 0 0 483 0 476 0 0

Hamilton 98 0 0 0 0 82 16 0

Herkimer 1,748 0 0 22 0 1,349 364 0

Jefferson 1,976 0 0 0 0 279 854 0

Lewis 856 0 0 0 0 302 384 0

Livingston 1,196 0 0 0 0 269 785 0

Madison 1,377 0 0 8 0 881 395 0

Monroe 14,581 0 0 0 0 1,516 11,025 0

Montgomery 1,274 0 0 358 0 871 45 0

Nassau 32,830 1,267 6,162 0 0 8,625 0 5,378

Niagara 3,712 0 0 0 166 2,657 0 0

Oneida 4,975 0 0 30 0 3,206 1,469 0

Onondaga 8,131 0 0 0 0 4,570 2,162 0

Ontario 2,525 0 0 0 0 263 2,019 0

Orange 10,608 1,652 0 88 0 5,323 0 0

Orleans 905 0 0 0 114 497 294 0

Oswego 2,484 0 0 0 0 1,665 426 0

Otsego 1,202 0 0 120 0 631 451 0

Putnam 1,917 0 381 0 0 1,358 0 0

Rensselaer 2,958 0 0 1,977 0 784 0 0

Rockland 13,508 497 0 0 0 10,334 0 0

St. Lawrence 1,858 0 0 0 0 907 703 0

Saratoga 4,640 0 0 2,422 0 1,906 0 0

Schenectady 3,583 0 0 1,630 0 1,724 0 0

Schoharie 653 0 0 433 0 220 0 0

Schuyler 347 0 0 0 0 227 120 0

Seneca 602 0 0 0 0 124 453 0

Steuben 1,515 0 0 0 0 939 571 0

Suffolk 41,255 3,668 3,417 0 0 10,281 0 10,045

Sullivan 1,695 0 0 0 0 686 0 0

Tioga 936 0 0 84 0 509 315 0

Tompkins 1,438 0 0 0 0 739 509 0

Ulster 4,186 0 0 160 0 2,404 0 0

Warren 1,658 0 0 325 0 1,230 0 0

Washington 1,920 0 0 564 0 1,295 0 0

Wayne 2,620 0 0 0 0 413 2,121 0

Westchester 17,328 1,363 1,564 0 0 4,361 0 0

Wyoming 901 0 0 0 242 638 0 0

Yates 520 0 0 0 0 74 446 0

Bronx 21,652 1,954 1,813 0 0 3,017 0 8,264

Kings 56,895 648 12,336 0 0 10,247 0 11,322

New York 10,953 620 1,725 0 0 1,850 0 3,896

Queens 57,014 1,302 9,712 0 0 12,252 0 14,559

Richmond 8,010 45 2,847 0 0 2,686 0 1,011

Total 396,890 13,016 39,957 13,294 3,271 125,809 30,585 54,475

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP



 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

April, 2019

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE

Albany 5,272 0 0 0 303 0 82 0 55

Allegany 708 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 0

Broome 3,049 0 0 0 0 0 111 0 0

Cattaraugus 1,456 0 0 0 0 0 0 338 0

Cayuga 1,796 0 0 0 0 0 139 0 0

Chautauqua 2,158 0 0 0 0 0 9 127 0

Chemung 1,091 0 0 0 0 0 83 0 0

Chenango 1,088 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0

Clinton 1,608 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0

Columbia 1,400 0 0 0 63 0 13 0 0

Cortland 1,030 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0

Delaware 708 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dutchess 5,767 0 0 0 2,211 0 0 0 419

Erie 13,401 0 5,112 0 0 0 0 1,778 152

Essex 844 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0

Franklin 790 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fulton 1,452 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0

Genesee 1,241 0 0 0 378 0 46 0 0

Greene 991 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0

Hamilton 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Herkimer 1,748 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0

Jefferson 1,976 0 0 0 119 0 724 0 0

Lewis 856 0 0 0 50 0 120 0 0

Livingston 1,196 0 0 0 142 0 0 0 0

Madison 1,377 0 0 0 0 0 93 0 0

Monroe 14,581 0 0 0 1,344 0 532 164 0

Montgomery 1,274 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nassau 32,830 1,946 0 0 0 0 8,988 0 464

Niagara 3,712 0 699 0 0 0 170 0 20

Oneida 4,975 0 0 0 59 0 211 0 0

Onondaga 8,131 0 0 0 0 678 721 0 0

Ontario 2,525 0 0 0 173 0 50 20 0

Orange 10,608 0 0 0 2,742 0 475 0 328

Orleans 905 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oswego 2,484 0 0 0 0 53 340 0 0

Otsego 1,202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Putnam 1,917 0 0 0 178 0 0 0 0

Rensselaer 2,958 0 0 0 139 0 28 0 30

Rockland 13,508 0 0 0 1,618 0 693 0 366

St. Lawrence 1,858 0 0 0 0 0 248 0 0

Saratoga 4,640 0 0 0 312 0 0 0 0

Schenectady 3,583 0 0 0 211 0 0 0 18

Schoharie 653 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schuyler 347 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Seneca 602 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0

Steuben 1,515 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Suffolk 41,255 1,821 0 0 0 0 12,023 0 0

Sullivan 1,695 0 0 0 1,009 0 0 0 0

Tioga 936 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0

Tompkins 1,438 0 0 0 0 190 0 0 0

Ulster 4,186 0 0 0 1,362 0 88 0 172

Warren 1,658 0 0 0 82 0 21 0 0

Washington 1,920 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0

Wayne 2,620 0 0 0 0 0 86 0 0

Westchester 17,328 864 0 0 8,220 0 956 0 0

Wyoming 901 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0

Yates 520 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bronx 21,652 695 0 4,051 0 0 1,155 0 703

Kings 56,895 1,405 0 5,376 0 0 14,793 0 768

New York 10,953 576 0 1,129 0 0 895 0 262

Queens 57,014 2,878 0 8,153 0 0 6,363 0 1,795

Richmond 8,010 298 0 255 0 0 867 0 1

Total 396,890 10,483 5,811 18,964 20,808 944 51,318 2,597 5,558

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE


